PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
Stanley F. Chang				03/11/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Name: United States Endoscopy Group, Inc.						
Street Address:	5976 Heisley	5976 Heisley Road					
City:	Mentor						
State/Country:	ОНЮ						
Postal Code:	44060						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 5779		57796					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (216)621-6165 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 216.621.1113 216.621.1113							
Phone: 216.621.1113							
Email: mglover@rennerotto.com							
Correspondent Name: Don W. Bulson							
Address Line 1: 1621 Euclid Ave. 19th Floor							
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		USENP0102US					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Don W. Bulson					
Total Attachments: 1 source=USENP0102US-Assignment#page1.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Inventor Name	Address	
Stanley F. Chang	2723 West Tenaya Way, Fresno, California 93711	

hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to **United States Endoscopy Group, Inc.** ("US Endoscopy"), a company having a place of business at 5976 Heisley Road, Mentor, Ohio 44060, its successors and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to:

U.S. Patent No.	5,779,624
Issued	July 14, 1998

and any continuation, division, renewal, reissue, reexamination, or substitute thereof.

I/We hereby covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the entire interests herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license or other right previously given.

I/We further covenants that I/We will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patent as may be known and accessible to US Endoscopy and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to US Endoscopy or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Name of Inventor(s)	Date	Signature
Stanley F. Chang	Mar 11 2010	Stub stores

RECORDED: 04/14/2010